

In the Court of the Sessions Judge, Murshidabad.

Sessions Sl. Case No.165 of 2024

Present: Sri Bhaskar Bhattacharjee,
Sessions Judge, Murshidabad.

JO Code: WB 00640.

Order No.02 Dated: 21.03.2024

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons and confirmation of bail of the accused persons.

Out of four accused persons on CB two accused persons, namely Alamgir Sk and Lutfal Sk are present on call by filing hazira along with their Id. Advocate. One Vokatnama has been filed on behalf of them. Let the same be tagged with the case record.

Accuseds Alamgir Sk and Lutfal Sk file a petition praying for an order to continue them on same bail bond. Copy served.

Ld. PP, Murshidabad and Id. Advocate on behalf of accused persons are present.

Heard both sides. Considered. For the sake of justice the prayer is allowed. They are permitted to remain on same bail bond until further order.

One petition has been filed on behalf of accused persons stating that accused Mala Bibi has already been expired and call for the Death Report. Copy served.

Heard both sides. Considered. For the sake of justice the prayer is allowed.

Call for the Death Report of accused Mala Bibi from the concerned PS.

One petition has been filed on behalf of accused Samsul Sk with a prayer for time for appearance. Copy served.

But none appears on behalf of Samsul Sk on repeated calls.

It is now 03.00 p.m.

Hence the bail bond of accused Samsul Sk is forfeited.

Issue WA against accused Samsul Sk.

Start proceedings u/s 446 Cr.P.C against the sureties.

Let a copy of order along with bail bonds be sent to the Court of Id. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Murshidabad for information.

To 20.05.2024 for appearance of accused persons, ER of WA in respect of accused Samsul Sk and receipt of Death Report in respect of accused Samsul Sk.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of petitioner submits that he is not willing to proceed with this case and made an endorsement to that effect in the margin of the petition.

D/C by,

S.J, Msd.

Sessions Judge, Murshidabad.